Plan Commission Resolution Resolution 2019-1P

Town of Washington, Vilas County, Wisconsin

The Plan Commission of the Town of Washington, Vilas County, Wisconsin, by this resolution, adopted on proper notice with a quorum and by a roll call vote of a majority of the Town Plan Commission present and voting resolves and recommends to the town board of the Town of Washington as follows:

Adoption of the Town Comprehensive Plan.

The Town of Washington Plan Commission, by this resolution, further resolves and orders as follows:

All maps and other materials noted and attached as exhibits to the Town of Washington Comprehensive Plan are incorporated into and made a part of the Town of Washington Comprehensive Plan.

The vote of the Town Plan Commission in regard to this resolution shall be recorded by the Clerk of the Town Plan Commission in the official minutes of the Town of Washington Plan Commission.

The Town Clerk shall properly post or publish this resolution as required under s. 60.80, Wis stats.

Adopted this 19th day of June 2019.

Jim Behling~ Plan Commission Chairman

Jim Egan~ Plan Commission Secretary

Roger Pluedeman~ Member

Michele Sanhorn~ Town Clerk

Phil Eppin**g~** Member

Paul Chiapecka~ Member